Hamid Reza Chairman of the 32117197 32230044 H.Namdari@abfa-

Namdari board and CEO of alborz.ir
Alborz water and
wastewater company

Mohammad Reza Deputy of Finance and | 32117000 32254440 M.Fazeli@abfa-

Fazeli Logistic alborz.ir

Ali Javadi Deputy of Water 34093001 34093004 Al.Javadi@abfa-
Operation and alborz.ir
development

Ahmad Bagheri Deputy of 32124000 32124100 A.Bagheri@abfa-
Wastewater Operation alborz.ir
and development

Mohammad Jaafar Deputy of Human 32117000 32254440 M.Jafarzadeh@abfa-

Zade Resources and alborz.ir
Research improvement

Shabar Mahdavi Rad | Deputy of Technical 34093018 34093018 S.Mahdavi@abfa-
Engineering and alborz.ir
Development

Ali Rezaee Sardare Deputy of Subscribers | 32117000 32254440 Al.Rezaei@abfa-alborz.ir
service and Revenue

Abolfazl Hanifeloo Security and 32117000 32254440 A.Hanifeloo @abfa-
Confidential Affairs alborz.ir
Manager

Hesam Mohammadi | Public Communication | 32542262 He.Mohammadi@abfa-
Center (Emergency Call alborz.ir
Center)Manager

Ali Reza Ashoori Public Relations and 32117408 32254440 A.Ashoori@abfa-
General Training alborz.ir
Manager

Ahmad Kalantar Karaj water and 32566760 A. Kalantarzadeh@abfa-

Zade wastewater affairs alborz.ir
manager

Hamid Reza Samani | Karaj City water and 32508075 32500626 H.Samani@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater affairs
manager

Siamak Mehrvarzin Rajaee Shahr water 34422426 S.Mehrvarzin@abfa-
and wastewater 34429114 alborz.ir
affairs manager

Mahdi Fathali Mehrshahr water and | 33537201 33408106 M.Fathali@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater affairs
manager

Reza Ghaffari Kamal Shahr water and | 34702544 R.Ghafari@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater affairs
manager

Amir Tajik Garmdarre water and | 36108536 36108536 A.Tajik@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater Office
manager

Ramin Tir Gar Mahdasht water and 37303616 A.Ashoori@abfa-
wastewater affairs alborz.ir

manager




Majid Javaheri Mohammad Shahr 36213636 36213535 M.Javaheri@abfa-
water and wastewater alborz.ir
affairs manager
Abbas Nazari Asara water and 35270271 )A.Nazari@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater Office
manager
Mohammad Reza Savojbolagh water 44225015 44221282 M.Panahpour@abfa-
Panah pour and wastewater alborz.ir
affairs manager
Mohammad Mahdi Koohsar water and 44327454 M.Sedighpour@abfa-
Sediq pour wastewater Office alborz.ir
manager
Ali Dalvand Charbagh water and 44562421 44562948 A.Dalvand@abfa-
wastewater affairs alborz.ir
manager
Hamed Lotfi Mehestan water and | 91036901 H.Lotfi@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater affairs
manager
Hossein Salari Hashtgerd water and | 44225015 44221282 H.Salari@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater affairs
manager
Afshin Mir Fardis water and 36679201 A.Mir@abfa-alborz.ir
wastewater affairs
manager
Mohammad Zereh Meshkin dasht water | 36679200 36679200 M.Zerehpoosh@abfa-
Poosh and wastewater alborz.ir
affairs manager
Mohammad Didban | Eshtehard water and | 37725454 37725641 M.Dideban@abfa-
wastewater affairs alborz.ir
manager
Reza Amin Dehghan | Nazar Abad water and | 45325554 R.Amindehghan@abfa-
wastewater affairs alborz.ir
manager
Mohammad Reza Taleghan water and 44723150 M.Ehsani@abfa-alborz.ir
Ehsani wastewater affairs
manager
Mehdi Ali Manager of 34018559 M.Alimohamadi@abfa-
Mohammadi Information alborz.ir

Technology and
Electronic Government
Development Office




